2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
 T1
  MAX GRIP±.005 (±0.127)
 (MAX GRIP+V)±.010 (±0.254)
 (MAX GRIP+B)±.010 (±0.254)
A

EXAMPLE:
HEAT TREAT:
HOW TO ORDER
CODE:
FINISH:
MATERIAL:
HPL1426NAP( )-( ) = HI-KOTE™ 1 NC aluminum pigmented coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 294,
                                    and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
          150,000 psi (1034 MPa) tensile and 90,000 psi (620 MPa) shear minimum for 7/8 and larger.
18/32 or 9/16 Nominal Diameter Pin
25/16 Maximum Grip Length
  HPL1426BJ( )-( )    = I.V.D. aluminum coating per MIL-DTL-83488, Type II, Class 3,
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1/16ths.
See "Finish" note for explanation of code letters.
Pin Basic Part Number
Pin Part Number1
    fastener installation specification for HSL/HPL pins.
1
PIN = 160,000 psi (1103 MPa) tensile minimum and 95,000 psi (655 MPa) shear minimum for size up to 3/4.
the pin which HPL1426 oversize pin replaces.
Finish Code
4. Hole preparation per HSL/HPL-IS01: PULL-STEM™/ PULL-IN™
HPL1426NAP18-25
7
1. Concentricity: "A" dia to "D" diameter within .010 (0.254) FIM.
 For Dash code 16 only: chamfer is as following: S x 37° CHAMFER.
                                  and cetyl alcohol lube per Hi-Shear Spec. 305.
8. Product in accordance with LISI AEROSPACE Product Specification N°415.
10
PIN = Titanium alloy 6Al-4V per AMS4928 or AMS4967
 For Dash code 16 only: D1 DIA & V not applicable since the pin end is fully threaded.
 The maximum allowable installation load must not exceed the maximum load
      values in table or thread/mandrel failure may occur.
5. HPL1426 is the oversize replacement for HPL1416.
6. Use HPL1436 for oversize replacement.
9
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1/32nds of
2. Dimensions in inches (millimeters) and to be met after finish.
    Strengths and loads are in LBS. (N).
3. Surface texture per ASME B46.1.